# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/20/2007

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BEELINE TECHNOLOGIES PTY LTD		12/01/2008	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HEMISPHERE GPS LLC
Street Address:	4110 9th Street SE
City:	Calgary
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T2G 3CR
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2587033	BEELINE N A V I G A T O R
Registration Number:	2675963	BEELINE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (816)502-7898

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

816-268-8950 Phone:

Email: mark@midwestip.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Brown

4700 Belleview Suite 210 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **HGPS** 

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

**REEL: 003898 FRAME: 0683** 

**TRADEMARK** 900122100

Name:				
Address Line 1:				
Address Line 2:				
Address Line 3:				
Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Brown			
Signature:	/mark brown/			
Date:	12/05/2008			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Scan001#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003898 FRAME: 0684

# **ASSIGNMENT**

(nunc pro tunc)

WHEREAS, BEELINE TECHNOLOGIES PTY LTD., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Australia ("Assignor") and having a principal place of business at 305 Montague Rd. West End, Qld 401, Brisbane, Australia, used and was the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Registered
BEELINE and Design	2,587,033	July 2, 2002
BEELINE	2,675,963	January 21, 2003

WHEREAS, HEMISPHERE GPS LLC, a corporation incorporated under the laws of Delaware with a principal place of business at 4110 9<sup>th</sup> Street SE, Calgary, Alberta, CanadaT2G 3CR, is desirous of acquiring said marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BEELINE TECHNOLOGIES PTY LTD, does hereby assign unto HEMISPHERE GPS LLC, the said all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, the right to sue and recover for past infringements and the registrations thereof, *nunc pro tunc* December 20, 2007.

BEELINE TECHNOLOGIES PTY LTD

<u>Dittember 1, 20</u>08 Date

Cameron Olson, CFO

Sworn/Declared before me: in <u>Calgary</u>, AB this <u>1</u> this

Commissioner for Oaths

**RECORDED: 12/05/2008** 

Trevor A. Batty
Parrister and Solicitor

Title (affix seal or stamp)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003898 FRAME: 0685